DOM testing shift calendar

Valentin, Dorothea
Nikhef KM3NeT group meeting
14/01/2021



And the 2020 shifter price is attributed to ...

1st place : 2nd place :
6 shifts 5 shifts
e Bouke e Brian
e Jordan e Thijs

e Rasa




Sum Functionnal tests

Alfonso Andres Garcia Soto 163
Bouke Jisse Jung

ieke Bouwhuis

ordan Seneca
Dorothea Samtleben
alentin Pestel
Brian O Fearraigh
hijs Juan van Eeden
Rasa Muller

210
278
365
440
466
507
611
620

128
186

81
220
196
270
202
213
200

Acceptance tests

35

24
181
143
230
163
273
366
396

DCR measurement Gailn measurement

Contribution in individual measurements ...



Next shift period : until end of April

Shifts attributed to “even the scores” :

e Aim for having a homogeneous
number of shift /year
e Score resets this summer

If you feel you have too much shifts,
or that you can contribute more, feel
free to send me an email.

Available in google calendar here

Will send an email with this table later

] ] Shifters ] Backup
‘ Week
‘ 18 January to 22 January 2021 Mieke, Valentin
25 January to 29 January 2021 ‘ Mieke, Bouke ‘ Jordan

01 February to 05 February 2021 ‘ Rodri, Alfonso ‘ Valentin
‘ 08 February to 12 February 2021 ‘ Rodri, Alfonso ‘ Mieke
| 15February to 19 February 2021 | Rodri, Alfonso |  Mieke
‘ 22 February to 26 February 2021 ‘ Brian, Rodri ‘ Alfonso
’ 01 March to 05 March 2021 ’ Thijs, Valentin ’ Mieke
‘ 08 March to 12 March 2021 ‘ Thijs, Mieke ’ Alfonso
’ 15 March to 19 March 2021 ‘ Valentin, Alfonso ’ Thijs
| 22Marchto26March2021 |  Thijs,Rasa | Rodri
‘ 29 March to 02 April 2021 ‘ Mieke, Jordan ‘ Valentin
‘ 05 April to 09 April 2021 ‘ Valentin, Alfonso ‘ Bouke
| 12 April to 16 April 2021 | Bouke,Brian | Thijs
| 19 April to 23 April 2021 | This,Rasa | Mieke
’ 26 April to 30 April 2021 ’ Rodri, Jordan ’ Valentin



https://calendar.google.com/calendar/embed?src=c_o1bb7a9hhgmltia85kie54tk5s%40group.calendar.google.com&ctz=Europe%2FAmsterdam

