DOM testing shift calendar

Valentin, Dorothea Nikhef KM3NeT group meeting 14/01/2021

And the 2020 shifter price is attributed to ...



1st place : 2nd place :

6 shifts

5 shifts

- Bouke
- Jordan
- Rasa

- Brían
- Thijs

For fun ...

	Sum	Functionnal tests	Acceptance tests	DCR measurement	Gain measurement
Names					
Alfonso Andres Garcia Soto	163	128	35	0	Θ
Bouke Jisse Jung	210	186	24	0	0
Mieke Bouwhuis	278	81	181	8	8
Jordan Seneca	365	220	143	1	1
Dorothea Samtleben	440	196	230	7	7
Valentin Pestel	466	270	163	17	16
Brian O Fearraigh	507	202	273	16	16
Thijs Juan van Eeden	611	213	366	16	16
Rasa Muller	620	200	396	12	12

Contribution in individual measurements ...

Next shift period : until end of April

Shifts attributed to "even the scores" :

- Aim for having a homogeneous number of shift /year
- Score resets this summer

If you feel you have too much shifts, or that you can contribute more, feel free to send me an email.

Available in google calendar here

Will send an email with this table later

	Shifters	Backup
Week		
18 January to 22 January 2021	Mieke, Valentin	
25 January to 29 January 2021	Mieke, Bouke	Jordan
01 February to 05 February 2021	Rodri, Alfonso	Valentin
08 February to 12 February 2021	Rodri, Alfonso	Mieke
15 February to 19 February 2021	Rodri, Alfonso	Mieke
22 February to 26 February 2021	Brían, Rodri	Alfonso
01 March to 05 March 2021	Thijs, Valentin	Mieke
08 March to 12 March 2021	Thijs, Mieke	Alfonso
15 March to 19 March 2021	Valentin, Alfonso	Thijs
22 March to 26 March 2021	Thijs, Rasa	Rodri
29 March to 02 April 2021	Mieke, Jordan	Valentin
05 April to 09 April 2021	Valentin, Alfonso	Bouke
12 April to 16 April 2021	Bouke, Brían	Thijs
19 April to 23 April 2021	Thijs, Rasa	Mieke
26 April to 30 April 2021	Rodri, Jordan	Valentin